
FINEFLEX BIO™ Cast
TOMBOTM No.5675

TOMBO No.5675-400
Standard type general-purpose product

TOMBO No.5675-700
High-density type general-purpose product

TOMBO No.5675-400P 
Applied to pump infusion and spray methods

Types

● Skit pipe host parts for steel heating furnaces

● Ceilings and side walls of heating furnaces for casting

● External wall sealing for glass tank kiln regenerators

● Burner tiles and roller tiles

● Repair of existing fireproof materials

Applications

FINEFLEX BIO™ Cast is a unshaped monolithic refractory 
material in paste form, wet blended from FINEFLEX BIO™ 
Bulk, inorganic binders, etc. Because it is a soft kneaded 
material, it is a repairing material that can be worked into 
special shapes and easily used in complicated locations.

Packaging/Packing

* FINEFLEX BIO Cast is packed into polyethylene bags and inserted into cans. 
* The shelf life is six months from the date of production in an unopened state within an internal cold 

and dark room at 4°C or more.

5675-400

5675-700

5675-400P

2kg per can 15kg per can

2kg per can 20kg per can

15kg per can
330cc per cartridge

  300cc per polyethylene bag
1000cc per polyethylene bag

TOMBO No. Packaging/Packing
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Quality Characteristics

* The above figures are actual measurements made by NICHIAS and not standard values.
* Thermal conductivity varies according to the state of construction.

Applications

Color

Max. heatproof  temp. (°C)

Bending strength (MPa)

Coefficient of 
thermal contraction (%)

Thermal conductivity
 [w/(m·K)]

Density (kg/m3)

5675-400 5675-700 5675-400P

White – light color

1160

450

0.5

0.4

0.19

1320

750

0.9

0.8

0.20

2.0

1300

1160

480

0.8

0.4

0.22

General-purpose product
(standard type)

General-purpose product
(high-density type)

For pump construction

TOMBO No.
Item

Normal state
(before drying)

105 ˚C
(after drying)

105 ˚C
(after drying)

1200 ˚C × 24h

1200 ˚C × 24h

600˚C

* TOMBO is a registered trademarks or trademarks of NICHIAS Corporation. 
* Names with a TM symbol are trademarks of NICHIAS Corporation.


