$\mathsf{TOMBO}^{^{_{\mathsf{M}}}} \: \mathsf{No.5675}$

FINEFLEX BIO[™] Cast

FINEFLEX BIO[™] Cast is a unshaped monolithic refractory material in paste form, wet blended from FINEFLEX BIO[™] Bulk, inorganic binders, etc. Because it is a soft kneaded material, it is a repairing material that can be worked into special shapes and easily used in complicated locations.

Types

TOMBO No.5675-400 Standard type general-purpose product

TOMBO No.5675-700 High-density type general-purpose product

TOMBO No.5675-400P Applied to pump infusion and spray methods



Applications

- Skit pipe host parts for steel heating furnaces
- · Ceilings and side walls of heating furnaces for casting
- External wall sealing for glass tank kiln regenerators
- Burner tiles and roller tiles
- Repair of existing fireproof materials

Packaging/Packing

TOMBO No.	Packaging/Packing		
5675-400	2kg per can	15kg per can	
5675-700	2kg per can	20kg per can	
5675-400P	15kg per can 330cc per cartridge	300cc per polyethylene bag 1000cc per polyethylene bag	

* FINEFLEX BIO Cast is packed into polyethylene bags and inserted into cans.

* The shelf life is six months from the date of production in an unopened state within an internal cold and dark room at 4°C or more.



Quality Characteristics

Item		TOMBO No.			
		5675-400	5675-700	5675-400P	
Applications		General-purpose product (standard type)	General-purpose product (high-density type)	For pump construction	
Color		White – light color			
Density (kg/m³)	Normal state (before drying)	1160	1320	1160	
	105 °C (after drying)	450	750	480	
Max. heatproof temp. (°C)		1300			
Bending strength (MPa)	105 ℃ (after drying)	0.5	0.9	0.8	
	1200 °C × 24h	0.4	0.8	0.4	
Coefficient of thermal contraction (%)	1200 °C × 24h	2.0			
Thermal conductivity [w/(m·K)]	600°C	0.19	0.20	0.22	

* The above figures are actual measurements made by NICHIAS and not standard values.

* Thermal conductivity varies according to the state of construction.

* TOMBO is a registered trademarks or trademarks of NICHIAS Corporation. * Names with a TM symbol are trademarks of NICHIAS Corporation.

🕂 Cautions

- The products included in this catalog are intended for common use, including those presented in the catalog. If you intend to use any of the products in a way that requires extremely high quality and reliability such that any possible defect may directly affect the safety of human lives, please make sure to consult with our company in advance and take necessary measures at
- your responsibility. Because the stated material values may vary according to actual usage environments or circumstances, please consider such figures as indications for reference. The content of the catalog explains the features of the products when they are used alone.
- When actually using the products, please start using them after testing them under the actual usage environment.
 The content of the explanation of the products may be modified without any advance notice, and
- the production of the product may also be discontinued without advance notice. Please obtain the latest version of the catalog, and confirm the content thereof. The date of issuance of this catalog is printed in the upper left corner of this page. The standards, accreditation and provisions of laws included in the catalog may not conform
- with the latest version thereof
- We strictly prohibit any acts of infringement upon our rights that are protected by the Copyright Act with regard to information included in the catalog, through the production of copies or imitations, misappropriation or unauthorized reprinting.
- Please be informed that, in the case where any problem involving a third party's industrial property right arises due to the use of any product included in the catalog, our company shall not be responsible for any problems other than the problems arising strictly due to reasons whether the problems arising strictly due to reasons. related to only such products
- · Please be aware that our company will not bear any responsibility for the following damage related to our products:
 —Damage arising due to natural disasters or accidents occurring for reasons that are not

 - Damage arising due to natural disasters or accidents occurring for reasons that are not attributable to our company;
 Damage arising due to remodeling, repairing or other acts by a third party;
 Damage arising due to the willful intent or negligence of the customer or the user, or due to the improper use or use under abnormal conditions of the products;
 Damage arising due to the failure to carry out regular checkups and appropriate repairs, maintenance and part replacements, considering various conditions, such as the usage conditions, usage environment and usage period, etc., of the product;
 Indirect damage (including any operational damage, lost profits, opportunity losses, etc.) arising due to the situation which was unforeseeable under the technical standards at the time of the shipment of our company's product; or

 - —Damage arising due to reasons that are not attributable to our company.

NICHIAS Corporation

https://www.nichias.co.jp/

International Marketing and Sales Group 6-1, Hatchobori 1-chome, Chuo-ku, Tokyo 104-8555, Japan Phone: 81-3-4413-1132